## JOSEPH E. WIMMER PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Joseph E. Wimmer, of Waukesha, Wisconsin, USA, was elected to serve a twoyear term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 59<sup>th</sup> International Convention, held in Honolulu, Hawaii, USA, June 23-26, 1976.

Past Director Wimmer is a lawyer and a member of the County Junior Bar Association.

A member of the Waukesha Noon Lions Club since 1962, Past Director Wimmer has held many offices in the association, including club president, cabinet secretary and district governor.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Wimmer has received the 100% District Governor Award, a Key Award, an Extension Award and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor the association bestows upon its members. He is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

Past Director Wimmer and his wife, Sue, have four children.